Race Date
May 19, 2017

Overall
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Name
Dan Ruge
Ralph Nurse
John Borman
Charles Banks
Chad Lawless
Justin Peterson
Brian Culbreth
Chrys Davis
Jeff Brooks
Mason Nobles
Billy Sanders
Samantha Ruhe
Ron Krause
Brian Chorba
Emily Worthington
Sarah Worthington
Dan Koch
Alexander Quick
Joe Hudak
Adrian Sickles
Michael Brickner
Paul Dambek
Mike Culbreth
Philip Peterson
Laura Suga
Ruth Seaman
Jacob Ruhe
Nicole Lee
Charlie Napiwock
Crystal Holowell
Mark Pattermann
Paul Aines
James Repasi
Patrick Cosgrove
Amanda Klopfer
Kyle Jendrzejczyk
Sarah Bennett
Paula Betts
Alex Bennett
Kelley Ramsey
Steve Denby
Joann Davidson

Jacky Vandusseldorp

lan Pappas
Bill Barnes
Dion Snider
Steve Conley

2017 Valpo K-9 Unit 5K9 Run

City
Milwaukee WI

Valparaiso IN

Demotte IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Dyer IN

Lowell IN
Crown Point IN

Valparaiso IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Cedar Lake IN

Westville IN
Valparaiso IN

Valparaiso IN

Kouts IN

Valparaiso IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
La Porte IN

Terre Haute IN
Valparaiso IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

Run

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

8865
8385
8382
8706
8435
8398
8742
8746
8720
8832
8870
8590
8533
8732
8931
8930
8805
7763
8790
8886
8383
8743
8393
8844
8900
8875
8867
8812
8652
8785
8842
8396
8860
8391
8591
8797
8592
8713
8485
8386
8748
8745
8909
8840
8389
8890
8736

34
40
39
21
40
23
35
43
44
10
47
23
52
61
14
14
42
28
62
32
14
46
40
54
37
41
27
34
45
35
28
50
49
49
26
21
14
46
13
32
46
35
34
36
54
44
64

M
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Top Fin
40-44
35-39
20-24
40-44
20-24
35-39
Top Fin
40-44
1-14
45-49
20-24
50-54
60-64
1-14
1-14
40-44
25-29
60-64
30-34
1-14
45-49
40-44
50-54
35-39
40-44
25-29
30-34
45-49
35-39
25-29
50-54
45-49
45-49
25-29
20-24
1-14
45-49
1-14
30-34
45-49
35-39
30-34
35-39
50-54
40-44
60-64

Time Pace
17:32.8 5:39/M
17:54.1 5:46/M
18:12.4 5:52/M
18:27.3 5:57/M
18:36.1 6:00/M
19:40.3 6:21/M
19:50.8 6:24/M
19:51.3 6:24/M
19:57.1 6:26/M
20:01.1 6:27/M
20:43.1 6:41/M
21:26.2 6:55/M
21:39.1 6:59/M
21:43.7 7:00/M
22:09.3 7:09/M
22:10.1 7:09/M
22:10.9 7:09/M
22:19.5 7:12IM
22:21.3 7:13/M
23:06.5 7:27/M
23:11.6 7:29/M
23:14.1 7:30/M
23:16.8 7:30/M
23:20.2 7:32/IM
23:23.9 7:33IM
23:36.6 7:37/M
24:07.3 7:47/M
24:09.9 7:47/M
24:14.9 7:49/M
24:16.6 7:50/M
24:18.2 7:50/M
24:21.4 7:51/M
24:22.5 7:52/M
24:24.1 7:52IM
24:30.1 7:54/M
24:40.4 7:57/M
24:43.8 7:58/M
25:02.6 8:05/M
25:03.8 8:05/M
25:17.4 8:09/M
25:20.2 8:10/M
25:21.5 8:11/M
25:23.1 8:11/M
25:54.6 8:21/M
25:58.9 8:23/IM
26:08.3 8:26/M
26:14.5 8:28/M

05/19/2017 08:50:29



Race Date
May 19, 2017

Overall

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name
Michelle Corrigan
Edward Nowak
Lisa Polazzi
Brandy Bogart
Unknown Partic. 8388
Shelby Johnston
Micah Hatley
Merri Haynes
Terrence Worthington
Jackie Baird
Terry Retson
Dustin Fish
Mat Larson
Josh Ruge
Joe Aguilar
Suzanne Gesse
Todd Bailey
Kimberly Vukin
Riley Sibbrell
Amy Dolbeare
Chris Vukin
Leah Osorio
Taryl Houts
Tim Jones
Eric Diamond
Jason Petre
Rich Willett
Kristin Howard
Andrew Molon
Tom Hutmacher
Tim Scheerer
Emily Sheahen Feller
Courtney Scholz
Rick Coy
Valerie Sanders
Matt Workman
Kathryn Crook
Emily Barnes
Tara Bennett
Kevin Garber
Reuben Ingram
Simon Gresser
Erin Mager
Alice Hadden
Stephanie Phipps
Martha Kearney
Kara Strong

2017 Valpo K-9 Unit 5K9 Run

City
Valparaiso IN
Oak Lawn IL
Valparaiso IN

Michigan City IN

Westville IN
Wanatah IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Porter IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN

Rolling Prairie IN

Argos IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
La Porte IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Kouts IN

South Bend IN

Valparaiso IN
La Porte IN

Portage IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN

Hammond IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN

Valparaiso IN

Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Portage IN

Demotte IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

Run

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

8738
8833
8850
8714
8388
8801
8776
8778
8932
8705
8861
8756
8810
8866
8701
8764
8704
8914
8885
8754
8915
8839
8788
8397
8750
8653
8926
8789
7599
8793
8873
8878
8532
8739
8871
8928
8741
8708
8399
8762
8794
8769
8818
8771
8847
8621
8897

45
39
43
24

26
20
42
55
56
65
19
43
36
44
37
49
39
12
44
39
30
43
10
58
43
40
30
24
69
57
32
40
42
48
50
27
28
34
29
30
42
37
37
28
64
17
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45-49
35-39
40-44
20-24
0-0
25-29
20-24
40-44
55-59
55-59
65-69
15-19
40-44
35-39
40-44
35-39
45-49
35-39
1-14
40-44
35-39
30-34
40-44
1-14
55-59
40-44
40-44
30-34
20-24
65-69
55-59
30-34
40-44
40-44
45-49
50-54
25-29
25-29
30-34
25-29
30-34
40-44
35-39
35-39
25-29
60-64
15-19

Time Pace
26:14.7 8:28/M
26:21.1 8:30/M
26:34.5 8:34/M
26:42.6 8:37/M
26:44.2 8:37/M
26:51.7 8:40/M
26:54.4 8:41/M
26:56.4 8:41/M
27:03.6 8:44/M
27:10.8 8:46/M
27:14.6 8:47/M
27:16.9 8:48/M
27:16.9 8:48/M
27:21.1 8:49/M
27:21.5 8:49/M
27:30.9 8:52/M
27:32.9 8:53/M
27:35.9 8:54/M
27:36.1 8:54/M
27:37.6 8:55/M
27:38.8 8:55/M
27:38.8 8:55/M
27:50.5 8:59/M
27:54.1 9:00/M
27:55.9 9:00/M
28:02.5 9:03/M
28:03.6 9:03/M
28:03.9 9:03/M
28:04.9 9:03/M
28:10.7 9:05/M
28:20.3 9:08/M
28:22.6 9:09/M
28:23.4 9:09/M
28:26.1 9:10/M
28:37.1 9:14/M
28:37.6 9:14/M
28:50.3 9:18/M
29:07.6 9:24/M
29:15.7 9:26/M
29:22.4 9:28/M
29:22.8 9:28/M
29:24.4 9:29/M
29:34.1 9:32/M
29:56.1 9:39/M
30:03.8 9:42/M
30:07.8 9:43/M
30:24.4 9:48/M

05/19/2017 08:50:30



Race Date
May 19, 2017

Overall

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Name
Mark Strong
Ari Cain
Janine Web
Brianne Markos
Kathryn Hawkins
Chasity Berry
Chad Rodriguez
Jackie Baumeister
John Valpatic
Molly Payne
Josette Quiroga
Jane Shimala
Tait Villarreal
Daniel Cha
Kelley Vauter
Brittany Lapa
Ethan Bricker
Dean Bricker
Alexander Perzo
Amanda Davidson
Susan Johnston
Jason Lovely
John Kosmatka
April Shoppa
Maureen Carroll
Katy Crass
Nancy Worthington
Lisa Cain
Chris Cain
Norma Arauz
Linda Perry
Michael Shimala
Andrea Galloway
Jason Holaway
Jessica Holaway
Tina Strimbu
Heather Gaylord
Kathy Hutchinson
Ruby Weber
Heather Phillips
Amy Thacker
Debbie Pastor
Sharon Polite
Megan Maynard
Jessica Leazenby
Anthony Parham
Karen Maynard

2017 Valpo K-9 Unit 5K9 Run

City
Demotte IN
Valparaiso IN

Hanna IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Wanatah IN

Portage IN
Valparaiso IN

East Chicago IN

Valparaiso IN
Hebron IN

Hobart IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Westville IN
Wanatah IN

Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Valparaiso IN
Wheatfield IN
Laporte IN
Laporte IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Wanatah IN
Hobart IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Valparaiso IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

Run

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

8899
8728
8390
8392
8777
8400
8864
8711
8908
8669
8857
8879
8913
8731
8911
7598
8719
8718
8843
8744
8800
8817
8395
8881
8730
8740
8929
8726
8725
8703
8394
8880
8761
8784
8783
8895
8763
8792
8920
8846
8904
8841
8851
8822
8811
8387
8821

50
13
45
32
25
41
45
25
63
37
30
51
36
43
25
25
11
45
10

53
38
67
48
29
25
51
42
42
31
70
59
22
40
42
55
a7
64
47
38
43
55

31
28
44
60
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50-54
1-14
45-49
30-34
25-29
40-44
45-49
25-29
60-64
35-39
30-34
50-54
35-39
40-44
25-29
25-29
1-14
45-49
1-14
0-0
50-54
35-39
65-69
45-49
25-29
25-29
50-54
40-44
40-44
30-34
70-99

4 55-59
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12
12
16

20-24
40-44
40-44
55-59
45-49
60-64
45-49
35-39
40-44
55-59
0-0
30-34
25-29
40-44
60-64

Time Pace
30:25.7 9:49/M
30:53.9 9:58/M
30:58.2 9:59/M
30:59.2 10:00/M
31:06.4 10:02/M
31:10.3 10:03/M
31:12.1 10:04/M
31:14.6 10:05/M
31:20.9 10:06/M
31:37.6 10:12/M
31:59.6 10:19/M
32:11.9 10:23/M
32:24.2 10:27/M
32:28.3 10:28/M
32:46.6 10:34/M
32:47.9 10:35/M
32:54.2 10:37/M
32:55.4 10:37/M
33:13.1 10:43/M
33:15.6 10:44/M
33:21.6 10:45/M
33:26.1 10:47/M
33:43.4 10:53/M
33:51.6 10:55/M
33:56.7 10:57/M
33:58.5 10:57/M
34:02.6 10:59/M
34:09.9 11:01/M
34:11.7 11:02/M
34:11.7 11:02/M
34:23.2 11:05/M
34:26.7 11:06/M
34:27.5 11:07/M
34:27.6 11:07/M
34:29.6 11:07/M
34:37.6 11:10/M
34:41.2 11:11/M
34:42.9 11:12/M
34:53.4 11:15/M
34:53.9 11:15/M
35:01.6 11:18/M
35:04.2 11:19/M
35:04.6 11:19/M
35:16.9 11:23/M
35:57.7 11:36/M
36:15.6 11:42/M
36:19.8 11:43/M

05/19/2017 08:50:31



Race Date
May 19, 2017

Overall

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

Name
Michael Slager
Giselle Thomalla
Michael Molon
Molly Vass
Victor Oros
Alexandria Shoppa
Mike Shoppa
Tatiana Zambrano
Jason Quanstrom
Lauren Salazar
Kelly Ireland
Andrea Kutzko
Vickie Ladd
Katherine Schryner
Zachary Fisher
Hailey Nevills
Tammy Hartman
Gail White
Naoko Mazany
Kevin Kaminskas
Vincent Bowman
Amanda Bowman
Brandon Sibbrell
Charlisa Eftenoff
Rebecca Wright
Sally Slager
Mitch Orsburn
Carol Walsh
Brittany Bogart
Jacob Swart
Robin Rock
Jonathan Bartkowiak
Danielle Bartkowiak
John Shanahan
Christina Stanim
Bridget Provenzano
Diane Hudak
Patricia Green
Annette Frank
Aric Kaminsky
David Victor
Dina Doherty
Lawrence Hicks
Jamie Lewis
Scott McCabe
Thomas Nowak
Angela Soltis

2017 Valpo K-9 Unit 5K9 Run

City
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Griffith IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
La Crosse IN
Valparaiso IN
La Porte IN
La Porte IN
La Porte IN
La Porte IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Porter IN
Porter IN
Michigan City IN
Kouts IN
Kouts IN
Osceola IN
Osceola IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Lowell IN

Merrillville IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Hobart IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

Run
Bib No Age Gend AG Place
8889 56 M 5 55-59
8905 61 F 4 60-64
7939 55 M 6 55-59
8910 27 F 13 25-29
8837 28 M 5 25-29
8882 10 F 6 1-14
8883 43 M 17 40-44
8938 23 F 5 20-24
8856 33 M 2 30-34
8869 26 F 14 25-29
8795 31 F 13 30-34
8807 31 F 14 30-34
8808 43 F 11 40-44
8874 45 F 8 45-49
8758 12 M 7 1-14
8830 23 F 6 20-24
8775 48 F 9 45-49
8924 42 F 12 40-44
8823 52 F 4 50-54
8802 40 M 18 40-44
8717 34 M 3 30-34
8716 34 F 15 30-34
8884 32 M 4 30-34
8755 55 F 4 55-59
8935 19 F 2 15-19
8888 52 F 5 50-54
8838 61 M 5 60-64
8917 47 F 10 45-49
8715 25 F 15 25-29
8901 11 M 8 1-14
8863 47 F 11 45-49
8710 27 M 6 25-29
8709 26 F 16 25-29
8877 62 M 6 60-64
8893 32 F 16 30-34
8855 62 F 5 60-64
8791 58 F 5 55-59
8581 41 F 13 40-44
8567 24 F 7 20-24
8803 42 M 19 40-44
8912 62 M 7 60-64
8752 36 F 10 35-39
8779 72 M 1 70-99
8813 34 F 17 30-34
8824 43 M 20 40-44
8834 29 M 7 25-29
8891 34 F 18 30-34
4

Time Pace
36:23.7 11:44/M
36:25.9 11:45/M
36:29.4 11:46/M
36:32.2 11:47/M
36:33.2 11:47/M
36:49.9 11:53/M
36:51.5 11:53/M
36:55.5 11:55/M
37.07.8 11:58/M
37:11.8 12:00/M
37:12.9 12:00/M
37:21.7 12:03/M
37:25.7 12:04/M
37:30.6 12:06/M
37:36.1 12:08/M
37:39.6 12:09/M
37:40.4 12:09/M
38:02.8 12:16/M
38:11.4 12:19/M
38:12.1 12:19/M
38:25.2 12:24/M
38:25.4 12:24/M
38:38.5 12:28/M
38:51.3 12:32/M
38:51.6 12:32/M
38:51.9 12:32/M
38:53.6 12:33/M
39:29.4 12:44/M
39:32.7 12:45/M
41:07.1 13:16/M
41:10.8 13:17/M
41:12.9 13:17/M
41:12.9 13:17/M
41:22.8 13:21/M
41:57.6 13:32/M
42:07.1 13:35/M
42:30.5 13:43/M
44:18.1 14:17/M
44:18.9 14:17/M
44:28.4 14:21/M
44:37.1 14:24/M
44:38.8 14:24/M
45:34.3 14:42/M
45:52.1 14:48/M
46:34.5 15:01/M
46:36.1 15:02/M
46:42.8 15:04/M

05/19/2017 08:50:32



Race Date
May 19, 2017

Overall

189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

Name
David Hinshaw
Michael Fisher
Ashley Ruiz
Troyanne Libassi
Paul Libassi
Cheryl Pol
Phillip Saylor
Christina Wright
Robert Wright
Tracy Szymanski

2017 Valpo K-9 Unit 5K9 Run

City
Hammond IN
Valparaiso IN
La Porte IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

Run
Bib No Age Gend AG Place
8780 72 M 2 70-99
8757 47 M 10 45-49
8868 28 F 17 25-29
8814 67 F 1 65-69
8815 68 M 4 65-69
8849 55 F 6 55-59
8872 47 M 11 45-49
8934 45 F 12 45-49
8933 47 M 12 45-49
8903 45 F 13 45-49

5

Time Pace
50:28.4 16:17/M
50:45.1 16:22/M
51:00.7 16:27/M
51:41.4 16:40/M
51:44.6 16:41/M
54:24.4 17:33/M
57:10.1 18:26/M
57:43.1 18:37/M
57:50.1 18:39/M
58:21.2 18:49/M

05/19/2017 08:50:32



